
SERVICE LIST  
 

TO: MSI SPERGEL INC. 
 505 Consumers Road, Suite 200 
 Toronto, ON M2J 4V8 
 
 Attention: Mukul Manchanda and Trevor Pringle 
 Tel: (416) 498-4314 and (905) 527-2227 
 Fax: (416) 498-4314 
 Email: mmanchanda@spergel.ca and tpringle@spergel.ca 
 
 Proposed Receiver 
 
AND 
TO: MILLER THOMSON LLP 

Scotia Plaza 
40 King Street West, Suite 5800 
P.O. Box 1011 
Toronto, ON M5H 3S1 
 

 Attention: Craig A. Mills 
 Tel: (416) 595-8596 
 Email: cmills@millerthomson.com 
 
 Lawyers for Toronto Artscape Inc.  
 
AND 
TO: FOGLER, RUBINOFF LLP 

77 King Street West 
Suite 3000, P.O. Box 95 
TD Centre North Tower 
Toronto, ON M5K 1G8 
 
Attention: Rachel Moses 

 Email: rmoses@foglers.com  
 
 Lawyers for the Proposed Receiver 
 
AND 
TO:  CITY OF TORONTO 

Legal Services Division 
Metro Hall, Stn. 1260  
55 John St. 
Toronto, ON M5V 3C6 
 
Attention: Michele Wright and Christopher Henderson 
Tel: (416) 397-7106 
Email: Michele.A.Wright@toronto.ca and Christopher.Henderson@toronto.ca 

 
 
 

mailto:mmanchanda@spergel.ca
mailto:cmills@millerthomson.com
mailto:rmoses@foglers.com
mailto:Michele.A.Wright@toronto.ca


 
 
 
AND 
TO: CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 
 c/o Department of Justice 
 Ontario Regional Office 
 120 Adelaide St. W., Suite 400 
 Toronto, ON M5H 1T1 
 
 Email: AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca  
 
AND 
TO: HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT 
 OF ONTARIO AS REPRESENTED BY 
 THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
 Revenue Collections Branch – Insolvency Unit 
 33 King Street W., P.O. Box 627 
 Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5 
  

Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca  
 
AND LAWSON LUNDELL LLP  
TO: Suite 1600 Cathedral Place 

925 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, British Columbia V6C 3L2 

 
 Attention: William L. Roberts 
 Email: wroberts@lawsonlundell.com  
 

Lawyers for Vancity Community Investment Bank 
 662 King Street West, Suite 301 
 Toronto, ON M5V 1M7 
 
AND 
TO: WELLS FARGO EQUIPMENT FINANCE COMPANY 
 1290 Central Parkway W., Suite 1100 
 Mississauga, ON L5C 4R3 
 
AND 
TO: SIMPSON WIGLE LAW LLP 

1006 Skyview Dr.  Suite 103 
 Burlington, ON L7P 0V1 
 
 Attention: Rosemary Fisher  
 Tel: (905) 639-1052 
 Email: fisherr@simpsonwigle.com 
  
 Lawyers for First Ontario Credit Union Limited 
 
 

mailto:AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca
mailto:insolvency.unit@ontario.ca
mailto:wroberts@lawsonlundell.com


 
 
 
AND 
TO: ROBINS APPLEBY LLP 

 2600-120 Adelaide St. W. 
 Toronto, ON M5H 1T1 

  
 Attention: Dominque Michaud  
 Tel: (416)3 60-3795 
 Email: dmichaud@robapp.com 
 

Lawyers for Community Forward Fund 
 
AND  
TO: FEDERAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AGENCY FOR SOUTHERN ONTARIO 
 Attention: Regional Innovation Ecosystem 
 101-139 Northfield Drive West 
 Waterloo, ON N2L 5A6 
 
 Attention: Charles Skelton 
 Tel: (343) 574-8389 
 Email: Charles.Skelton@FedDevOntario.gc.ca  
 
AND  
TO:  GARDINER MILLER ARNOLD LLP 
 390 Bay Street, Suite 1400  
 Toronto, ON M5H 2Y2 
 

Attention: Andrea Lusk  
 Tel: (416) 363-2614 x 249 
 Email: Andrea.Lusk@gmalaw.ca  
 

Attention: An Nguyen 
Email: An.Nguyen@gmalaw.ca 

 
 Counsel for Toronto Standard Condominium Corporation 
 

mailto:dmichaud@robapp.com
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